il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From 10/8/2020 to 10/11/2020 Data for Progress conducted a survey of 782 likely voters in Georgia using web panel and
SMS respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +/- 3.5 percentage points

N=782 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: GA

D I R
[11 Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate Republican Doug Collins .......... 21% 3% 15% 42%
were held tomorrow, who would you vote for? (N=730) Republican Kelly Loeffler .. ... ... . 21 1 16 44
Democrat Raphael Warnock. . ... .. 27 55 20 4
Democrat Matt Lieberman ........ 9 17 6 1
Don'tknow ..................... 22 23 42 9
DemocratEd Tarver.............. 1 1 1 0
[2] Respondents who indicated that they have already — Republican Doug Collins ..............oevevnen... 14%
voted: Republican Kelly Loeffler........... ... ... . ..., 17
Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were ~ Democrat Raphael Warnock...................... 53
held tomorrow, who would you vote for? (N=52) Democrat Matt Lieberman .......... ... ... ... .... 8
Other candidate or write-in ...................... 6
DemocratEd Tarver...... ... 3
[381 /f previous question answered as don't know / not  Republican Doug Collins ..............ccuuvnen... 6%
sure: Republican Kelly Loeffler......................... 7
If you had to choose, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate ~ Democrat Raphael Warnock...................... 6
were held tomorrow, who would you vote for? (N=759) Democrat Matt Lieberman ....................... 5
Don'tknow ...... ...t 77
D | R
[41 Merged original ask + leaners: DemocratEd Tarver.............. 1% 2% 1% 0%
Democrat Matt Lieberman ........ 10 19 6 1
Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were
held tomorrow, who would you vote for? Democrat Raphael Warnock.. . ..... 30 58 24 4
Other candidate or write-in ....... 0 0 1 0
Republican Doug Collins .......... 22 2 15 45
Republican Kelly Loeffler.......... 22 3 19 44
Don'tknow ..................... 16 15 32 6
D | R
[51 Who would you support in a runoff election? (N=780) Republican Kelly Loeffler.......... 40% 2% 28% 86%
Democrat Raphael Warnock . . ..... 44 84 37 7
Don'tknow ..................... 16 14 34 7
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[61 Who would you support in a runoff election? (N=780) Republican Kelly Loeffler.......... 42% 4% 31% 87%
Democrat Matt Lieberman ........ 41 80 33 4
Don'tknow ...............oon... 18 16 36 8
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